	Предпрофессиональная   программа

	Дисциплина
	ФИО преподавателя
	День/время занятия;

Дата занятия
	Класс

	Хор

	Азисова О.В.
	26.03.2020г.

Четверг 

15:40-17:00

17:05-18:25

18:30-19:50
	5,6,7,8

	Задание: «Синий платочек»: наизусть партию в 1,2 купл.

	Общеразвивающая  программа

	Дисциплина 
	ФИО преподавателя
	День/время занятия;

Дата занятия
	Класс

	Хор

	Азисова О.В.
	25.03.2020г.

Среда

14:10-15:35

14:50-16:15
	3,4

	Задание: Повторить партии в «Колыбельной»


